RESOLUTION NO. 26248

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 (FINAL) RELATIVE TO CONTRACT
NO. E-06-006-201, NORTHPOINT BOULEVARD EXTENSION
PHASE 1, WITH STEIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.,
FOR A DECREASED AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDREDS
TWENTY-TWO THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-
EIGHT AND 81/100 DOLLARS ($122,178.81) FOR A REVISED
CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE MILLION
ONE HUNDRED FORTY-ONE THOUSAND SEVEN
HUNDRED FORTY-EIGHT AND 30/100 DOLLARS
($1,141,748.30), AND TO RELEASE THE ONE HUNDRED
ELEVEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED NINETY-TWO
AND 89/100 DOLLARS ($111,392.89) IN CONTINGENCY

FUNDS.

BE IT RESOLVED EY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the execution of Change Ord;r No. 2
. (Final) relative to Céntract No. E-06-006-201, Northpoint Boulevard Extension Phase 1, with
Stein Cénstruction Cémpany, Inc., for a decreased amount of $i22,178.81 for a revised contract

’amount not to exceed $1,141,748.30, and to release the $111,392.89'in contingency funds;

ADOPTED: March 30 ,2010

/mms






